
 

 

Tentative Schedule 
 
 
Thursday, January 25   Rules distributed 
 
Friday, February 15   Problem distributed 
 
Friday, February 22   Deadline to submit team roster and team photo 
      Deadline to request clarifications to problem or rules 
 
Friday, March 1   Trial briefs due 
 
Friday, March 22   You will receive an email with contact information for your extra fact witness 
 
Wednesday, March 27  
 Noon to 6:00 p.m.   Team Check-in at the Four Seasons Hotel 
 
Thursday, March 28  
 9:00 a.m.    Preliminary Round I  
 Noon - 1:45 p.m.   Lunch break  
 2:15 p.m.    Preliminary Round II  
 After 6:30 p.m.   Posting of Round III Pairings at Four Seasons 
 
Friday, March 29  
 9:00 a.m.    Preliminary Round III  
 Noon - 1:45 p.m.   Lunch break  
 1:30 p.m.    Announcement of Round IV Pairings  
 2:15 p.m.    Round IV  
 After 6:30 p.m.   Posting of Quarterfinal Round Pairings at Four Seasons 
 
Saturday, March 30  
 9:00 a.m.    Quarterfinal Round  
 Noon - 1:30 p.m.   Lunch served at Courthouse  
 1:00 p.m.    Announcement of Semifinalists  
 2:00 p.m.    Semifinal Round  
 6:00 p.m. - 11:00 p.m.  BBQ, Boots, and Blue Jeans Party  
 7:00 p.m.    Award Presentation and Announcement of Championship Round Pairing 
 
Sunday, March 31  
 10:00 a.m.    Championship Round  
 1:30 p.m.    Awards Presentation 
 


